
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO : 69

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29th July 2024)

INSTALLATION OF FULL BODY SCANNERS AT IGIA,DELHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indira Gandhi International Airport (IGIA), Delhi was supposed to have full body scanners by May 2024; and

(b) if so, the reasons for missing the deadlines twice and by when Bureau of Civil Aviation Society (BCAS) is expected to install them?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Kinjarapu Rammohan Naidu)

(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****

*69. SHRI SANJEEV ARORA
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) & (B) IN RESPECT
OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 69 FOR REPLY ON
29.07.2024 REGARDING INSTALLATION OF FULL BODY SCANNERS AT
IGIA, DELHI ASKED BY SHRI SANJEEV ARORA.

(a): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), the aviation security regulator of India, has issued the latest order setting the timeline for installation of Full Body Scanners (FBS) at IGI airport, Delhi as June, 2024.

(b): The timeline for installation of FBS changed due to evolving technical specifications and Standard Operating Procedure, based on trials conducted at IGI airport, Delhi by BCAS.

*****
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